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SEMI-FINALS - 1ST LEG, APR 22
FIXTURES

Atletico Madrid ESP
W3 D8 L3
15-20

Won 0

European form*
Goals for-against

Head-to-head
Drawn 2

Liverpool ENG
W6 D1 L5

17-12

Won 0
EUROPA LEAGUE PER GAME: 
Goals
Shots
Corners

1.17
1.67
0.83

2.00
2.00
1.00

Offsides
Fouls
Yellows

1.00
1.83
1.17

0.83
1.33
1.83

Hamburg GER
W9 D1 L4
29-18

European form
Goals for-against

Head-to-head
No previous meetings

Fulham ENG
W8 D3 L3

22-15

STATISTICS PER GAME: 
Goals
Shots
Corners

1.75
2.00
1.08

1.58
2.08
0.92

Offsides
Fouls
Yellows

0.67
1.42
1.17

0.83
1.58
1.00

*Includes Champions League

SHOOTING BOOTS
Players still in tournament

6
5
5

4
4

Zamora
Petric
Gera
        Torres
        Berg

Fulham
Hamburg
Fulham
Liverpool
Hamburg

Goals

WINNING MENTALITY
Number of minutes holding a lead*

263
252

246
102

Fulham
Liverpool
Hamburg
Atletico

Total minutes: 540

2nd leg:
April 29
Final:
May 12, Hamburg

Mladen Petric
Hamburg 

Manager
Rafa

Benitez

Manager
Quique
Sánchez
Flores
CL drop-out CL drop-out

Manager
Roy

Hodgson

Manager
Bruno
Labbadia

Semi-finalist 08/09 1st Euro semi-final

*Knock-out phase only


